THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BONFIELD BY-LAW NO. 2024-08

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 2023-48 TO GOVERN THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BONFIELD, ITS COMMITTEES AND BOARDS

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c.25, subsection 238 requires that every municipality and local board shall pass a procedural by-law for governing the calling, place and proceedings of meetings;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonfield deems it necessary to enact a by-law to reflect current practices, procedures and statutory requirements;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonfield ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That section 4.6 and 4.7 of By-law 2023-48 regarding Committees and Boards be amended as follows:
 - a. That any committee exceptions be repealed and removed
 - b. That it be stated that all Committees of Council shall be held in the Committee Room located at the municipal office; and
 - c. That Committees of Council meetings be required to publicly post the agendas, minutes and recordings
- 2. That this By-law shall take effect upon adoption

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND CONSIDERED PASSED THIS 13th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

MAYOR	
CLERK	